
Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Race Type Form Days Speed  Ratings ESR LSR PP
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Rank

ESR 
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LSR 
Rank

05/18/2013 PIM (race 12) 1-ORB (1-1) 2013 (3): 4-4-0-0-$2,280,900 05/04/13 CD11 10.0 D *5.4 $2,000,000 14 KyDerby-G1 100.0% 14 108 2 -8 +

9.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Mcgaughey Claude Iii (0-0%-0%-0%) 2012 (2): 4-1-0-1-$54,950 03/30/13 GP12 9.0 D 2.9 $1,000,000 10 FlaDerby-G1 100.0% 49 94 0 -4 -

Purse: $1,000,000 Jockey: Rosario Joel (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:8-5-0-1-$2,335,850 02/23/13 GP11 8.5 D 5.4 $400,000 6 FntnOYth-G2 100.0% 84 99 -5 -16 -

Par ESR: -5  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 1 Style: R+2

2 9 5
Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. 

108 94 99 

1 Date of race, track (abbreviation) and race number.
2 Distance in furlongs and surface.
3 Purse value.
4 Predicted race ESR and LSR.

� Program number and horse's name.
� Trainer 's name (stats at track).
� Jockey's name (stats at track).
� Class Rating (based on earnings per start) and rank.            

Record: Horse's starts, wins, seconds, thirds and earnings over the 
past two years (age in parenthesis), as well as its career totals. 
Date: When the race was run.
Track: The track over which the race was run.
DF: Distance in furlongs of the race.
S: Surface on which the race was contested — “D” for dirt, “D+” for 
all-weather and “T” for turf. (Lower case letters denote inner track.)
Odds: Odds in race. An asterisk signifies that the horse was the 
betting favorite; the letter “e” indicates the horse was coupled in the 
wagering.
Purse: Monetary value of the race.
PC: Purse comparison between today’s race and the listed race. A 
“10” denotes the same value as today’s event; higher numbers 
indicate a larger purse value; and lower ratings specify a smaller 
purse value.
Race Type: Name and/or conditions of the race.
Form: Rating representing horse’s finishing position and beaten 
lengths (if any) in the race. A 100 percent rating designates a winning 
effort, whereas the closer the percentage is to zero, the worse the 
performance is deemed to have been.
Days: Days lapsed since race was run.
Speed Ratings: Numerical representation of a how fast the horse 
ran. Ratings of 100 or greater indicate a performance equal to or 
exceeding par.
ESR: Early Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
LSR: Late Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
PP: Pace Profile (see explanation at left). A "�" sign indicates that 
the figures were earned over a different surface than today's.
Speed, ESR and LSR Rank: Ranking of each horse’s median Speed 
Ratings, ESRs and LSRs. A plus sign (+) denotes that the horse has 
a significant advantage in that category. Two plus signs (++) indicate 
that the advantage is overwhelming.

Early Speed Ration (ESR): A measurement of a horse’s early energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The lower the figure, the greater the horse’s early exertion in 
that event. 
-15= Demanding.
-10= Brisk.
-5= Moderate.
0= Soft.

Tip(s): Animals that combine low ESRs with high speed figures are often prime candidates to win in wire-to-wire fashion. So too are those steeds with a significant overall ESR 
advantage.
Late Speed Ration (LSR): A measurement of a horse’s late energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The higher the figure, the greater the horse’s late exertion in 
that event. 

0= Excellent.
-5= Good.

-10= Fair.
-15= Poor.
Tip(s): Because late speed is measured when each horse is being asked for its maximum effort, LSRs can be a great indication of form as well. Young horses with improving Late Speed 
Rations are often superior to older, more experienced rivals with established figures. Furthermore, any animal that combines a positive Pace Profile with high relative LSRs and good 
speed figures must be given serious consideration. Entrants that show positive LSRs or those coming off of a big win punctuated by a superior LSR are especially strong contenders. 
The Late Speed Rations are also very effective in a negative context as well. Horses with consistently poor figures in relation to the rest of the field make notoriously poor favorites and 
can often lead to great overlays on other, less fancied runners. 
Pace Profile: A simple comparison between a horse’s Late Speed Ration and the Early Speed Ration of the race in which it was earned. A positive profile is greatly desired and serves 
to authenticate an impressive LSR. The Pace Profile is an easy, yet crucial means of relating early speed to late speed. 
Tip(s): The Pace Profile of a particular race can be especially useful when horses are switching distances/surfaces. For example, an animal that has been competing in dirt sprints might 
be given extra consideration in a turf route if he/she shows a string of positive Pace Profiles, as distance races on the lawn tend to emphasize late speed. 

Early position & median ESR:
F – Front.
M/F – Middle to front.
M/R – Middle to rear.
R – Rear.
UK – Unknown.

Data highlights.



Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Conditions Form Days Spee d Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

09/22/2018 AP  (race 1) 1-CRAFTY PROSPECT (20-1) 2018 (3): 10-2-0-1-$10,304 08/25/18 FP7 6.0 D 4.4 $6,200 8 Clm4000n3l 47.8% 28 -1 -12 - �
5.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Martin Dawn (0-0%-0%-0%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/04/18 FP1 6.0 D 7.5 $5,200 7 sClm4000n2l 100.0% 49 -4 -11 - �
Purse: $9,600 Jockey: Tavares Javier (22-5%-9%-14%) Life:10-2-0-1-$10,304 07/14/18 FP5 6.0 D 2.6 $6,200 8 Md4000 100.0% 70 -4 -10 - �
Par ESR: -6  LSR: -7 Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 6 Style: M/F

2-ASSAULTER (12-1) 2018 (4): 8-0-0-0-$1,165 08/16/18 AP4 8.0 D+ 7.3 $9,600 10 Clm4000b 0.0% 37 -5 -42 -

Trainer: Meraz Antonio (11-9%-27%-36%) 2017 (3): 10-2-2-1-$18,710 08/05/18 AP4 6.5 D+ 7.0 $11,000 11 Clm6250b 2.4% 48 -11 -30 -

Jockey: Ulloa Carlos Joan (95-4%-11%-24%) Life:18-2-2-1-$19,875 07/15/18 AP5 5.5 D+ 7.5 $11,000 11 Clm6250b 16.1% 69 3 -8 -

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 5 Style: R-5

3-KATANO (8-1) 2018 (3): 5-1-0-1-$7,851 09/07/18 AP3 5.5 D+ 4.0 $9,400 10 Clm4000n2l 100.0% 15 -2 -4 -

Trainer: Gulick James M (49-20%-37%-55%) 2017 (2): 5-1-0-0-$12,880 08/17/18 AP5 4.5 D+ 4.6 $9,400 10 Clm4000n2l 57.7% 36
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (392-20%-36%-51%) Life:10-2-0-1-$20,731 07/15/18 GP11 5.5 D 10.0 $17,000 13 Clm6250n2l 1.7% 69 -10 -22 - �
Class Rating: 0.22  Rank: 3 Style: F-2

4-OSCARIFIC (4-1) 2018 (4): 8-0-1-2-$6,215 09/15/18 AP1 5.5 D+ 18.8 $10,500 10 Clm5000b 86.1% 7 2 -8 -

Trainer: Rodriguez Eduardo (97-7%-23%-35%) 2017 (3): 13-2-5-0-$42,276 09/01/18 AP1 6.0 D+ 6.1 $9,600 10 Clm4000b 74.9% 21 1 -12 -

Jockey: Bridgmohan Jermaine Marlo (144-15%-27%-40%) Life:21-2-6-2-$48,491 07/28/18 AP2 6.0 D+ 19.5 $9,600 10 Clm4000b 28.1% 56 1 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.24  Rank: 2 Style: R+1

5-WILLOW RIDGE (5-1) 2018 (4): 12-1-1-1-$12,271 09/15/18 AP1 5.5 D+ 4.2 $10,500 10 Clm5000b 16.7% 7 -6 -13 -

Trainer: Kirby Joe (79-22%-35%-54%) 2017 (3): 4-1-0-1-$9,986 08/24/18 AP1 6.0 D+ 3.4 $9,400 10 Clm4000n2l 100.0% 29 -1 -3 -

Jockey: Emigh C A (323-14%-27%-40%) Life:16-2-1-2-$22,257 08/04/18 AP1 5.5 D+ 4.1 $9,400 10 Clm4000n2l 81.9% 49 -3 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 7 Style: F-3

6-DEMAND RANSOM (9-2) 2018 (3): 9-1-0-1-$7,684 09/15/18 AP1 5.5 D+ 8.1 $10,500 10 Clm5000b 64.5% 7 -5 -9 -

Trainer: Rivelli Larry (222-32%-50%-67%) 2017 (2): 4-1-0-1-$17,968 08/17/18 AP5 4.5 D+ 2.1 $9,400 10 Clm4000n2l 100.0% 36
Jockey: Baird E T (70-16%-37%-46%) Life:13-2-0-2-$25,652 08/09/18 AP8 8.5 D+ 50.4 $10,500 10 Clm4000 3.6% 44 -7 -22 -

Class Rating: 0.21  Rank: 4 Style: M/F-6

7-MACHO ALPHA (2-1) 2018 (3): 11-4-2-1-$28,710 09/15/18 AP1 5.5 D+ *1.1 $10,500 10 Clm5000b 100.0% 7 -7 -7 +

Trainer: Rivelli Larry (222-32%-50%-67%) 2017 (2): 3-0-0-1-$1,630 09/01/18 AP1 6.0 D+ *0.5 $9,600 10 Clm4000bc 100.0% 21 -5 -9 -

Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (373-28%-46%-62%) Life:14-4-2-2-$30,340 08/10/18 AP4 5.0 D+ 10.3 $17,000 13 Clm17500b 84.8% 43 -4 -6 -

Class Rating: 0.27  Rank: 1 Style: F-5

8-ADMIRAL SEAN (6-1) 2018 (5): 7-0-3-1-$9,146 09/15/18 AP1 5.5 D+ 9.1 $10,500 10 Clm5000b 91.0% 7 -2 -8 -

Trainer: Haran John (71-4%-17%-27%) 2017 (4): 19-0-1-5-$12,227 08/25/18 AP2 6.0 D+ 10.5 $11,000 11 Clm6250b 7.8% 28 0 -14 -

Jockey: Roman Constantino (233-8%-20%-33%) Life:42-2-5-7-$35,676 07/28/18 AP2 6.0 D+ 8.7 $9,600 10 Clm4000b 36.5% 56 -3 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 8 Style: M/F-2

09/22/2018 AP  (race 2) 1-KINGSBURY DREAM (8-1) 2018 (3): 7-1-1-1-$6,565 08/25/18 AP1 6.5 D+ 63.5 $11,000 11 fClm6250n2l 21.3% 28 1 -11 -

8.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Childers James R (26-8%-12%-23%) 2017 (2): 4-0-0-0-$839 08/07/18 FP5 6.0 D 3.7 $6,200 8 fMd4000 100.0% 46 -3 -19 - �
Purse: $9,400 Jockey: Lopez U A (21-0%-10%-14%) Life:11-1-1-1-$7,404 07/24/18 FP2 6.0 D 5.4 $5,200 7 fMd4000 53.0% 60 1 -17 - �
Par ESR: -14  LSR: -13 Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 6 Style: R+1

2-PETAL PATH (3-1) 2018 (4): 12-0-2-2-$8,263 09/15/18 AP10 a8.5 T 93.2 $13,500 12 fClm12500n2l 6.0% 7 9 -17 - �
Trainer: Haran John (71-4%-17%-27%) 2017 (3): 9-1-1-1-$12,815 08/18/18 AP5 8.5 D+ 12.2 $10,000 10 fClm5000n2l 79.9% 35 0 -13 +

Jockey: Thurman Elizabeth (6-0%-17%-17%) Life:24-1-3-4-$24,488 07/27/18 AP1 8.5 D+ 13.2 $9,400 10 fClm4000n2l 66.5% 57 -1 -17 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 5 Style: R+0

3-STREET SMARTY (12-1) 2018 (5): 9-0-3-1-$4,648 09/13/18 AP9 5.5 D+ 20.5 $9,400 10 fClm4000n2l 1.2% 9 3 -19 -

Trainer: Johnson Walter (2-0%-0%-0%) 2017 (4): 11-1-6-1-$15,265 08/28/18 FP3 6.0 D 4.9 $5,200 7 fClm4000n2l 84.1% 25 -8 -20 - �
Jockey: Tavares Javier (22-5%-9%-14%) Life:25-1-10-2-$26,531 08/04/18 FP5 8.3 D 2.7 $5,200 7 fClm4000n2l 65.9% 49 -4 -17 - �
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 4 Style: R+3

4-U TURN THE PAGE (6-1) 2018 (3): 6-1-0-1-$13,478 09/02/18 AP8 8.0 D+ 4.0 $9,400 10 fClm4000n2l 8.5% 20 -15 -27 -

Trainer: Silva Carlos H (80-11%-33%-43%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/25/18 AP9 8.5 D+ 30.5 $13,500 12 fClm12500n2l 0.9% 28 3 -23 -

Jockey: Hernandez Roman (13-8%-8%-23%) Life:6-1-0-1-$13,478 07/27/18 AP1 8.5 D+ *0.9 $9,400 10 fClm4000n2lc 30.3% 57 -14 -21 -

Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 1 Style: M/F-14

8 2 7
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5 5 1

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

7

6 4 3

4 1 6

Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

2 7 4

3 6 5

3 6 1

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

1+ 3 2
Best last-race ESR. Claimed in next-to-last race. 

5 1/2 7 4

4 2 6

Best last-race LSR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

1 5 3

Best last-race ESR. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

85 90 79 

51 72 87 

96 87 85 

91 95 92 

83 101 86 

90 92 85 

92 99 98 

91 89 92 

96 89 88 

89 100 93 

87 87 93 

88 88 88 



5-MONGOLIAN TIME (12-1) 2018 (4): 10-0-0-1-$1,850 09/14/18 AP7 a5.5 T 36.4 $13,500 12 fClm12500n2l 4.0% 8 -7 -14 - �
Trainer: Candelas Blanca (31-13%-16%-32%) 2017 (3): 11-1-2-1-$17,006 09/02/18 AP8 8.0 D+ 10.3 $9,400 10 fClm4000n2l 0.6% 20 -17 -33 -

Jockey: Lopez J E (225-14%-25%-42%) Life:22-1-2-2-$18,856 08/18/18 AP5 8.5 D+ 8.1 $10,000 10 fClm5000n2l 18.0% 35 -16 -21 -

Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 8 Style: F-16

6-PUT POSITION (2-1) 2018 (3): 4-0-1-0-$2,435 09/02/18 AP8 8.0 D+ 19.7 $9,400 10 fClm4000n2l 84.1% 20 -13 -14 +

Trainer: Becker Scott (79-16%-32%-46%) 2017 (2): 1-1-0-0-$9,600 07/31/18 FP5 6.0 D 1.6 $5,200 7 fsClm4000n2l 3.1% 53 -10 -25 - �
Jockey: Emigh C A (323-14%-27%-40%) Life:5-1-1-0-$12,035 07/10/18 FP6 6.0 D 13.5 $8,600 10 fOC10000b 0.4% 74 -5 -27 - �
Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 2 Style: R-13

7-TRACK MAGIC (5-1) 2018 (3): 12-1-0-1-$16,660 08/18/18 AP5 8.5 D+ 9.9 $10,000 10 fClm5000n2l 30.3% 35 -8 -19 -

Trainer: Candelas Blanca (31-13%-16%-32%) 2017 (2): 4-0-0-0-$490 07/27/18 AP1 8.5 D+ 5.1 $9,400 10 fClm4000n2l 20.4% 57 -3 -22 -

Jockey: Felix J E (318-15%-30%-42%) Life:16-1-0-1-$17,150 07/14/18 AP7 8.0 T 40.8 $13,500 12 fClm12500n2l 22.4% 70 -2 -11 + �
Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 3 Style: R-5

8-ILLINI KITTEN (15-1) 2018 (4): 5-0-0-0-$574 08/14/18 FP7 6.0 D 28.6 $6,200 8 fClm4000n2l 29.9% 39 -6 -20 - �
Trainer: Pompell Robert (25-8%-16%-24%) 2017 (3): 15-0-0-1-$4,735 07/31/18 FP5 6.0 D 13.0 $5,200 7 fsClm4000n2l 0.7% 53 -3 -29 - �
Jockey: Diego Javier (46-4%-20%-26%) Life:25-1-1-1-$18,443 07/21/18 FP1 6.0 D 20.0 $5,200 7 fClm4000n2l 21.0% 63 -2 -13 - �
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 7 Style: R

09/22/2018 AP  (race 3) 1-GOOD BYE GREG (1-1) 2018 (7): 4-3-1-0-$68,000 09/07/18 AP8 5.5 D+ *0.3 $34,000 10 OC50000n2x 100.0% 15 -3 -3 + �
5.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Rivelli Larry (222-32%-50%-67%) 2017 (6): 5-4-0-0-$100,660 09/02/18 AP1 6.5 D+ *0.4 $34,000 10 OC50000b 100.0% 20 -5 -6 - �
Purse: $34,000 Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (373-28%-46%-62%) Life:19-12-3-1-$310,126 08/12/18 AP3 5.5 D+ *0.5 $34,000 10 OC50000n2x 77.7% 41 1 -1 - �
Par ESR: 0  LSR: -1 Class Rating: 0.53  Rank: 1 Style: F

2-MIDNIGHT BLUE NOTE (12-1) 2018 (5): 5-1-2-1-$57,658 08/24/18 AP7 a5.0 T 2.9 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 100.0% 29 -3 -4 +

Trainer: Mason Ingrid (107-19%-41%-51%) 2017 (4): 12-1-5-1-$54,095 08/03/18 AP7 a5.0 T 5.5 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 54.6% 50 -1 -4 +

Jockey: Felix J E (318-15%-30%-42%) Life:30-4-8-4-$156,051 07/15/18 AP6 5.0 T 7.7 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 96.6% 69 1 -1 -

Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 6 Style: R-1

3-ROYAL COMMISH (20-1) 2018 (4): 12-3-1-2-$38,930 09/14/18 AP8 a5.0 T 13.5 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 64.4% 8 4 -1 +

Trainer: Smith Jere R Jr (38-5%-18%-45%) 2017 (3): 13-2-4-1-$26,248 08/24/18 AP7 a5.0 T 21.8 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 90.1% 29 0 -5 +

Jockey: Santiago Victor (24-0%-17%-29%) Life:26-5-5-3-$65,178 07/27/18 AP6 a5.0 T 4.4 $17,000 7 OC14000 50.0% 57 2 -3 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 9 Style: R+2

4-SHOGOOD (8-1) 2018 (5): 4-0-1-0-$11,356 09/07/18 AP8 5.5 D+ 3.2 $34,000 10 OC50000n2x 41.4% 15 -1 -10 - �
Trainer: Robertson Hugh (60-20%-45%-53%) 2017 (4): 6-3-2-1-$75,080 07/21/18 AP5 5.0 T 7.1 $34,000 10 OC50000n2x 4.4% 63 5 -5 -

Jockey: Roman Constantino (233-8%-20%-33%) Life:22-7-7-1-$263,728 07/06/18 AP4 5.0 T *1.6 $34,000 10 OC40000n2xc 72.5% 78 -1 -1 -

Class Rating: 0.25  Rank: 5 Style: F+2

5-ITER (30-1) 2018 (4): 8-3-2-0-$58,290 08/24/18 AP7 a5.0 T 7.5 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 29.9% 29 -2 -7 +

Trainer: Mason Ingrid (107-19%-41%-51%) 2017 (3): 9-1-0-3-$30,605 07/15/18 AP6 5.0 T 8.3 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 31.2% 69 2 -4 -

Jockey: Bridgmohan Jermaine Marlo (144-15%-27%-40%) Life:17-4-2-3-$88,895 05/05/18 AP2 6.0 D+ 3.7 $39,000 11 sAlw39000b 21.4% 140 0 -17 - �
Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 7 Style: R+0

6-WHAT'S UP DUDE (6-1) 2018 (4): 6-1-3-2-$59,271 09/02/18 AP1 6.5 D+ 6.0 $34,000 10 OC50000b 60.2% 20 -1 -9 - �
Trainer: Cristel Mark J (33-3%-12%-27%) 2017 (3): 9-3-1-0-$70,745 07/26/18 AP5 6.0 D+ 3.2 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 100.0% 58 -2 -11 - �
Jockey: Marquez C H Jr (289-15%-33%-49%) Life:15-4-4-2-$130,016 07/01/18 AP2 7.0 D+ 6.7 $34,000 10 sAlw34000b 43.1% 83 -2 -18 - �
Class Rating: 0.25  Rank: 4 Style: M/R

7-WELOVECANDY (30-1) 2018 (4): 9-3-2-0-$53,000 09/07/18 AP8 5.5 D+ 7.2 $34,000 10 OC50000n2x 1.4% 15 -2 -20 - �
Trainer: Davis Liane (22-27%-41%-59%) 2017 (3): 8-1-1-0-$23,419 08/12/18 AP3 5.5 D+ 9.3 $34,000 10 OC50000n2x 4.2% 41 5 -9 - �
Jockey: Doyle Sophie (338-14%-29%-46%) Life:17-4-3-0-$76,419 07/21/18 AP5 5.0 T 6.3 $34,000 10 OC50000n2x 84.1% 63 3 1 -

Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 8 Style: M/F+3

8-SIMSBURY (8-1) 2018 (3): 3-3-0-0-$58,800 08/25/18 AP7 6.5 D+ *0.7 $33,000 10 OC75000n1x 100.0% 28 -9 -13 - �
Trainer: Stidham Michael (56-25%-38%-57%) 2017 (2): 2-0-0-0-$4,410 08/03/18 AP8 7.0 D+ *2.7 $33,000 10 OC75000n1x 100.0% 50 -5 -13 - �
Jockey: Emigh C A (323-14%-27%-40%) Life:5-3-0-0-$63,210 06/23/18 AP4 6.0 D+ *0.7 $32,000 10 MdSpWt 100.0% 91 -7 -12 - �
Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 3 Style: M/F

8 3 2
Superior last-race speed figure. Removed blinkers in latest. 

2 4 5

7 1 7

1 1/2

Advantageous pace scenario. Best last-race speed figure. 

5 1 5

5 1/2

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

7 5 2
Advantageous pace scenario. 

8 3 6

Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

6 4 3
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race LSR. 

9 6 1
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

4

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

3
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

83 79 90 

103 72 76 

92 88 101 

87 66 87 

110 101 100 

98 95 91 

94 96 88 

98 85 92 

92 85 91 

97 104 98 

80 86 97 

96 104 94 



9-MUTAKDDIM ROAD (50-1) 2018 (4): 10-2-1-2-$17,809 09/06/18 AP8 5.5 D+ 32.6 $13,500 6 Clm12500n2l 100.0% 16 -2 -5 - �
Trainer: Foxworth Leonard (1-100%-100%-100%) 2017 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/11/18 FP1 6.0 D 14.6 $8,600 5 OC10000b 45.9% 42 0 -12 - �
Jockey: Tavares Javier (22-5%-9%-14%) Life:10-2-1-2-$17,809 07/31/18 FP1 6.0 D 2.9 $8,000 5 MdSpWt 100.0% 53 -4 -9 - �
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 10 Style: F

10-JOCKAMO'S SONG (5-1) 2018 (6): 2-1-0-0-$24,800 08/25/18 CBY4 5.0 T *1.4 $100,000 17 MystLkTEpB100k 43.5% 28 0 -6 -

Trainer: Stidham Michael (56-25%-38%-57%) 2017 (5): 7-3-1-1-$138,450 08/03/18 AP7 a5.0 T *1.8 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 100.0% 50 -2 -1 +

Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (392-20%-36%-51%) Life:22-9-3-2-$380,714 12/09/17 FG11 6.0 D 1.7 $100,000 17 sLaSprintB100k 56.1% 287 -6 -6 - �
Class Rating: 0.51  Rank: 2 Style: M/F-1

09/22/2018 AP  (race 4) 1-RAIN EXPRESSION (6-1) 2018 (3): 6-2-0-2-$14,384 09/13/18 AP9 5.5 D+ 3.8 $9,400 10 fClm4000n2l 100.0% 9 -6 -8 -

5.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Perez Manny (144-7%-15%-24%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/28/18 AP1 6.0 D+ 8.6 $9,400 10 fClm4000n2l 50.0% 56 -8 -18 -

Purse: $9,600 Jockey: Lopez J E (225-14%-25%-42%) Life:6-2-0-2-$14,384 06/29/18 AP5 5.0 D+ *1.8 $10,000 10 fMd6250 100.0% 85 -8 -9 -

Par ESR: -8  LSR: -9 Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 5 Style: F-8

2-NUMBERS GAME (20-1) 2018 (4): 8-0-0-0-$2,592 07/08/18 AP4 5.0 D+ 16.9 $11,000 11 fClm6250b 12.5% 76 0 -18 -

Trainer: Spanabel Kelly R (51-0%-0%-6%) 2017 (3): 6-2-1-0-$15,716 06/01/18 AP4 5.0 D+ 61.3 $13,500 12 fClm12500b 14.4% 113 -1 -14 -

Jockey: Diego Javier (46-4%-20%-26%) Life:16-2-1-0-$18,819 05/01/18 FP4 5.5 D 16.4 $6,200 8 fClm4000n3l 0.3% 144 -9 -25 - �
Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 8 Style: M/R-1

3-VALIANT LADY (6-1) 2018 (3): 11-2-2-3-$30,874 08/31/18 AP2 6.0 D+ *1.6 $9,600 10 fClm4000b 66.7% 22 -11 -17 -

Trainer: Mason Ingrid (107-19%-41%-51%) 2017 (2): 3-0-1-1-$7,280 08/19/18 AP5 6.0 D+ *1.9 $11,000 11 fClm6250b 0.9% 34 -1 -21 -

Jockey: Felix J E (318-15%-30%-42%) Life:14-2-3-4-$38,154 08/05/18 AP1 6.0 D+ 1.7 $12,000 11 fClm7500n2l 100.0% 48 -9 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.29  Rank: 3 Style: F-9

4-CUDDLE ME (10-1) 2018 (4): 9-1-0-4-$11,447 08/31/18 AP2 6.0 D+ 2.6 $9,600 10 fClm4000b 11.6% 22 -7 -25 -

Trainer: Kirby Joe (79-22%-35%-54%) 2017 (3): 9-1-0-2-$13,185 08/19/18 AP2 6.0 D+ 6.1 $9,400 10 fClm4000n2l 100.0% 34 -3 -10 -

Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (392-20%-36%-51%) Life:18-2-0-6-$24,632 07/28/18 AP1 6.0 D+ 4.7 $9,400 10 fClm4000n2l 21.4% 56 -5 -21 -

Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 7 Style: M/R-5

5-HER WILD LIFESTYLE (8-5) 2018 (3): 6-3-2-0-$27,610 09/13/18 AP2 6.0 D+ 2.5 $12,000 11 fClm7500b 100.0% 9 -2 -4 -

Trainer: Rivelli Larry (222-32%-50%-67%) 2017 (2): 3-1-0-0-$17,758 08/31/18 AP4 5.5 D+ *2.0 $13,500 12 fClm12500b 53.3% 22 -4 -12 -

Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (373-28%-46%-62%) Life:9-4-2-0-$45,368 08/19/18 AP5 6.0 D+ 2.1 $11,000 11 fClm6250b 100.0% 34 -5 -5 -

Class Rating: 0.50  Rank: 1 Style: F-4

6-COUNTRY ASSETS (10-1) 2018 (3): 8-2-0-1-$17,865 09/03/18 FP5 6.0 D *1.9 $6,000 8 fClm3200b 63.3% 19 -6 -18 - �
Trainer: Wilborn Kevin (1-0%-100%-100%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/21/18 FP6 6.0 D 12.8 $8,600 9 fOC5000b 11.1% 32 4 -13 - �
Jockey: Roman Constantino (233-8%-20%-33%) Life:8-2-0-1-$17,865 08/07/18 FP4 6.0 D 8.0 $8,600 9 fOC5000b 29.7% 46 -3 -20 - �
Class Rating: 0.21  Rank: 4 Style: M/R

7-MCKINLI'SBABYBLUES (10-1) 2018 (3): 8-2-0-1-$14,567 08/26/18 AP2 8.5 D+ 3.4 $9,600 10 fClm4000b 0.5% 27
Trainer: Catalano Wayne M (134-18%-40%-54%) 2017 (2): 3-0-0-1-$2,229 08/04/18 AP3 6.0 D+ 5.5 $11,000 11 fClm6250b 11.2% 49 -5 -19 -

Jockey: Doyle Sophie (338-14%-29%-46%) Life:11-2-0-2-$16,796 07/15/18 AP2 6.0 D+ 2.1 $10,500 10 fClm5000b 76.0% 69 -3 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 6 Style: R-4

8-RUNNING VICKY (5-2) 2018 (3): 8-2-2-1-$30,556 08/31/18 AP2 6.0 D+ 1.7 $9,600 10 fClm4000b 100.0% 22 -8 -14 -

Trainer: Becker Scott (79-16%-32%-46%) 2017 (2): 3-1-0-1-$10,287 08/12/18 AP7 8.0 T 7.0 $13,500 12 fClm12500b 15.8% 41 6 0 - �
Jockey: Emigh C A (323-14%-27%-40%) Life:11-3-2-2-$40,843 07/14/18 AP7 8.0 T *2.1 $13,500 12 fClm12500n2l 100.0% 70 -3 -6 + �
Class Rating: 0.39  Rank: 2 Style: R-8

09/22/2018 AP  (race 5) 1-DONIVAN MY BOY (12-1) 2018 (3): 6-0-0-0-$489 09/01/18 AP9 8.5 D+ 19.1 $13,500 10 Clm12500n2l 1.3% 21 0 -22 - �
8.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Matthews Doug (34-9%-26%-32%) 2017 (2): 8-1-2-3-$43,144 07/12/18 AP7 a8.0 T 43.3 $18,000 12 Clm22500n2l 7.9% 72 5 -6 -

Purse: $12,500 Jockey: Cotto P L Jr (93-9%-18%-27%) Life:14-1-2-3-$43,633 06/15/18 AP8 a8.5 T 67.2 $33,000 16 OC75000n1x 2.1% 99 0 -18 -

Par ESR: 0  LSR: -3 Class Rating: 0.25  Rank: 1 Style: M/F+2

2-CONTRACTION (15-1) 2018 (5): 6-0-2-0-$6,167 09/07/18 AP3 5.5 D+ *1.7 $9,400 9 Clm4000n2l 13.9% 15 -1 -11 - �
Trainer: Rivelli Larry (222-32%-50%-67%) 2017 (4): 5-1-0-0-$12,160 08/17/18 AP5 4.5 D+ 3.2 $9,400 9 Clm4000n2l 79.4% 36
Jockey: Hernandez Harry (167-11%-26%-38%) Life:14-1-3-0-$28,741 08/02/18 AP5 8.5 D+ *1.7 $9,400 9 Clm4000n2l 0.3% 51 -8 -29 - �
Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 7 Style: M/F

1 1/2 2 4
Exits tougher race. 

1 1/2 2 2

10
Advantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5 1/2 1 6
Best last-race ESR. 

8 4 7

4 7 4
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

7

5 1/2 6 5

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

1 1/2 5 1
Superior last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

10 1/2 4 6
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 
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Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 
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Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 
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3-PARTY ON DUDE (30-1) 2018 (4): 10-0-0-1-$3,009 08/23/18 AP5 8.5 D+ 12.0 $11,500 10 Clm7500n2l 19.9% 30 2 -12 - �
Trainer: Spanabel Kelly R (51-0%-0%-6%) 2017 (3): 6-1-0-0-$11,100 08/10/18 AP7 8.5 D+ 15.9 $11,000 9 Clm6250n2l 21.7% 43 -5 -14 - �
Jockey: Spanabel Skyler (93-0%-5%-17%) Life:21-1-0-2-$18,443 07/13/18 AP4 6.0 D+ 19.8 $9,400 9 Clm4000n2l 13.2% 71 -1 -17 - �
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 11 Style: M/R

4-WORKINGFORALIVING (3-1) 2018 (4): 4-1-0-0-$10,545 09/01/18 AP9 8.5 D+ 6.7 $13,500 10 Clm12500n2l 30.6% 21 1 -12 - �
Trainer: Brueggemann Roger (70-26%-33%-43%) 2017 (3): 5-0-0-0-$1,378 08/03/18 AP6 a8.5 T 2.7 $13,500 10 Md12500 100.0% 50 2 0 -

Jockey: Bridgmohan Jermaine Marlo (144-15%-27%-40%) Life:9-1-0-0-$11,923 07/06/18 AP3 8.5 T 3.7 $17,000 12 Md22500 63.9% 78 0 -3 +

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 8 Style: M/R+0

5-SPEARED (5-2) 2018 (3): 9-1-1-1-$24,500 09/03/18 AP7 8.0 D+ *2.0 $12,000 10 Clm7500n2l 64.0% 19 2 -4 - �
Trainer: Gulick James M (49-20%-37%-55%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/11/18 AP6 8.5 T 4.9 $13,500 10 Clm12500n2l 59.4% 42 1 -4 -

Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (392-20%-36%-51%) Life:9-1-1-1-$24,500 07/21/18 AP9 8.0 T 23.0 $13,500 10 Clm12500n2l 89.7% 63 0 0 +

Class Rating: 0.21  Rank: 3 Style: M/R+0

6-TRUMPIFIED (30-1) 2018 (4): 9-1-0-3-$14,897 09/14/18 AP5 8.5 D+ 28.5 $9,400 9 Clm4000n2l 17.4% 8 8 -15 - �
Trainer: Slager Leonard M (55-5%-20%-31%) 2017 (3): 11-0-0-0-$2,050 08/23/18 AP5 8.5 D+ 11.2 $11,500 10 Clm7500n2l 7.4% 30 3 -13 - �
Jockey: Hernandez Roman (13-8%-8%-23%) Life:20-1-0-3-$16,947 08/02/18 AP5 8.5 D+ 15.2 $9,400 9 Clm4000n2l 5.8% 51 6 -18 - �
Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 9 Style: R

7-JUSTENUFFTUFF (30-1) 2018 (3): 7-1-0-1-$7,210 09/06/18 AP8 5.5 D+ 51.1 $13,500 10 Clm12500n2l 0.3% 16 1 -20 - �
Trainer: Williamson Brian (136-12%-21%-35%) 2017 (2): 3-0-0-1-$1,200 08/11/18 AP6 8.5 T 41.6 $13,500 10 Clm12500n2l 8.7% 42 2 -12 -

Jockey: Perez Edgar (315-14%-28%-41%) Life:10-1-0-2-$8,410 07/26/18 AP7 a5.0 T 43.9 $13,500 10 Clm12500n2l 11.3% 58 3 -9 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 10 Style: R+2

8-KEEN ON GENE (12-1) 2018 (4): 3-0-0-0-$405 09/01/18 AP9 8.5 D+ 9.8 $13,500 10 Clm12500n2l 12.1% 21 0 -16 - �
Trainer: Cameron Monique (5-0%-0%-20%) 2017 (3): 2-1-1-0-$13,400 08/16/18 AP7 5.5 D+ 2.4 $13,500 10 Clm12500n2l 20.0% 37 -1 -9 - �
Jockey: Doyle Sophie (338-14%-29%-46%) Life:5-1-1-0-$13,805 06/30/18 AP6 5.0 D+ 24.1 $33,000 16 Alw43296n1x 1.6% 84 2 -15 - �
Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 5 Style: M/F

9-TAPIZONE (15-1) 2018 (4): 10-1-1-1-$24,160 09/01/18 AP9 8.5 D+ 18.0 $13,500 10 Clm12500n2l 2.1% 21 1 -21 - �
Trainer: Poulos Dee (69-9%-30%-46%) 2017 (3): 3-0-0-0-$929 08/19/18 AP1 6.0 D+ 6.6 $13,500 10 Clm12500n2l 1.6% 34 0 -23 - �
Jockey: Marquez C H Jr (289-15%-33%-49%) Life:13-1-1-1-$25,089 08/02/18 AP7 a9.0 T 26.6 $18,000 12 Clm22500n2l 15.7% 51 11 -7 -

Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 4 Style: R+11

10-MAGIC DRAGON (4-1) 2018 (3): 5-0-0-0-$2,210 09/01/18 AP9 8.5 D+ 4.4 $13,500 10 Clm12500n2l 44.2% 21 -1 -11 - �
Trainer: Rivelli Larry (222-32%-50%-67%) 2017 (2): 2-1-0-0-$12,621 08/19/18 AP1 6.0 D+ 4.3 $13,500 10 Clm12500n2l 26.5% 34 -1 -15 - �
Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (373-28%-46%-62%) Life:7-1-0-0-$14,831 08/03/18 AP8 7.0 D+ 22.5 $33,000 16 OC75000n1x 0.0% 50 -4 -39 - �
Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 6 Style: M/R

11-GHOST POSITION (5-1) 2018 (3): 5-0-1-1-$4,847 09/03/18 AP7 8.0 D+ 2.4 $12,000 10 Clm7500n2l 91.7% 19 1 -2 - �
Trainer: Becker Scott (79-16%-32%-46%) 2017 (2): 5-1-1-1-$25,671 07/21/18 AP9 8.0 T 16.0 $13,500 10 Clm12500n2l 10.3% 63 -3 -7 -

Jockey: Emigh C A (323-14%-27%-40%) Life:10-1-2-2-$30,518 06/22/18 AP5 8.0 D+ 11.1 $13,500 10 Clm12500n2l 30.1% 92 -3 -11 - �
Class Rating: 0.24  Rank: 2 Style: F-3

09/22/2018 AP  (race 6) 1-SULLYVIN'S G G (4-1) 2018 (4): 5-1-1-1-$11,167 07/28/18 AP7 5.0 T *3.0 $15,000 11 fOC10000 76.0% 56 -3 -3 +

5.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Mason Ingrid (107-19%-41%-51%) 2017 (3): 8-1-1-2-$13,780 07/08/18 AP4 5.0 D+ 1.8 $11,000 9 fClm6250b 100.0% 76 -8 -10 - �
Purse: $13,500 Jockey: Felix J E (318-15%-30%-42%) Life:14-3-2-3-$43,757 05/27/18 AP8 6.0 D+ *1.7 $11,000 9 fClm6250b 31.5% 118 -9 -17 - �
Par ESR: -8  LSR: -1 Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 10 Style: F-3

2-STAR OF THE MARKET (6-1) 2018 (6): 7-1-1-1-$12,222 09/13/18 AP5 a5.5 T *2.4 $11,000 9 fClm4000 88.2% 9 -4 -3 +

Trainer: Young Terry R (56-21%-41%-54%) 2017 (5): 10-1-0-0-$8,920 08/19/18 AP7 5.0 T 4.9 $10,500 9 fClm4000 100.0% 34 6 1 +

Jockey: Lopez J E (225-14%-25%-42%) Life:33-4-3-2-$51,112 08/04/18 AP3 6.0 D+ 5.8 $11,000 9 fClm6250b 56.1% 49 -7 -15 - �
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 12 Style: M/R+1

3-MYSTIQUE ARTISTE (20-1) 2018 (4): 10-2-2-1-$20,896 08/16/18 AP1 6.0 D+ 12.4 $12,000 9 fClm6250b 5.9% 37 2 -23 - �
Trainer: Hinsley David (33-3%-12%-21%) 2017 (3): 13-1-4-3-$20,015 07/21/18 AP3 6.0 D+ 5.6 $13,500 10 fClm12500b 3.1% 63 -1 -22 - �
Jockey: Bridgmohan Jermaine Marlo (144-15%-27%-40%) Life:29-3-6-4-$45,954 06/29/18 AP6 a8.0 T 28.6 $13,500 10 fClm12500b 3.2% 85 0 -12 -

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 8 Style: R+0
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Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

1+ 2 2

5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

9 5 5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 
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Disadvantageous pace scenario. 
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Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 
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Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 
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Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

10 1/2 6 4
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 
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Advantageous pace scenario. Best last-race speed figure. 
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4-WIND CHEATER (30-1) 2018 (5): 9-0-0-2-$4,221 09/13/18 AP7 a5.5 T 58.2 $20,000 12 fClm22500b 7.4% 9 -1 -10 -

Trainer: Hinsley David (33-3%-12%-21%) 2017 (4): 13-2-1-2-$26,778 07/14/18 AP5 5.0 T 25.7 $13,500 10 fClm12500b 8.9% 70 0 -8 -

Jockey: Cotto P L Jr (93-9%-18%-27%) Life:25-2-2-4-$33,494 07/07/18 AP3 5.0 T 35.9 $14,000 10 fOC8000 17.2% 77 -2 -8 +

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 11 Style: R-1

5-HEY HEY (6-1) 2018 (4): 10-2-1-4-$20,756 07/28/18 AP7 5.0 T 4.5 $15,000 11 fOC10000 23.2% 56 2 -6 -

Trainer: Candelas Blanca (31-13%-16%-32%) 2017 (3): 12-2-2-1-$18,938 07/14/18 AP5 5.0 T 4.6 $13,500 10 fClm12500b 100.0% 70 0 -1 +

Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (373-28%-46%-62%) Life:25-5-3-5-$57,981 07/01/18 AP7 5.5 D+ 9.3 $13,500 10 fClm12500b 96.9% 83 0 -9 - �
Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 9 Style: R+1

6-GHOST TRAIN (15-1) 2018 (3): 11-1-1-3-$23,056 08/31/18 AP4 5.5 D+ 4.0 $13,500 10 fClm12500b 28.7% 22 -1 -13 - �
Trainer: Dini Mike (24-17%-29%-42%) 2017 (2): 5-1-1-0-$11,285 08/17/18 AP6 5.5 D+ 4.1 $13,500 10 fClm12500n2l 100.0% 36 -6 -11 - �
Jockey: Roman Constantino (233-8%-20%-33%) Life:16-2-2-3-$34,341 07/28/18 AP1 6.0 D+ 4.1 $9,400 8 fClm4000n2l 99.3% 56 -6 -15 - �
Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 7 Style: M/R

7-TWIN DEUCE (10-1) 2018 (3): 8-2-1-1-$36,586 09/14/18 AP7 a5.5 T 4.7 $13,500 10 fClm12500n2l 100.0% 8 -7 -5 +

Trainer: Poulos Dee (69-9%-30%-46%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 09/02/18 AP4 6.0 D+ 2.3 $13,500 10 fClm12500n2l 48.1% 20 -7 -19 - �
Jockey: Emigh C A (323-14%-27%-40%) Life:8-2-1-1-$36,586 08/12/18 AP2 5.5 D+ 4.3 $13,500 10 fClm12500n2l 91.0% 41 -4 -5 + �
Class Rating: 0.31  Rank: 3 Style: F-7

8-KONZA KHROME (5-1) 2018 (4): 7-1-3-1-$36,184 09/02/18 AP6 6.5 D+ 4.6 $33,000 16 fsAlw33000b 100.0% 20 -5 -4 + �
Trainer: Meraz Antonio (11-9%-27%-36%) 2017 (3): 9-1-5-0-$34,088 08/12/18 AP8 6.0 D+ 19.9 $33,000 16 fsAlw33000n1x 98.5% 41 -5 -7 - �
Jockey: Perez Edgar (315-14%-28%-41%) Life:22-2-8-4-$77,312 07/19/18 AP5 a5.0 T 11.3 $18,000 12 fClm22500n2l 0.4% 65 3 -17 -

Class Rating: 0.33  Rank: 2 Style: F+3

9-ARCH AWAY (8-1) 2018 (3): 4-2-0-0-$17,280 08/31/18 AP4 5.5 D+ 2.3 $13,500 10 fClm12500b 100.0% 22 -5 -7 - �
Trainer: Mason Ingrid (107-19%-41%-51%) 2017 (2): 3-1-1-0-$16,077 08/12/18 AP2 5.5 D+ 7.5 $13,500 10 fClm12500n2l 100.0% 41 -5 -4 + �
Jockey: Hernandez Harry (167-11%-26%-38%) Life:7-3-1-0-$33,357 07/19/18 AP5 a5.0 T 16.2 $18,000 12 fClm22500n2l 1.7% 65 -1 -16 -

Class Rating: 0.30  Rank: 4 Style: F-1

10-HIDE THE HONEY (12-1) 2018 (3): 7-1-1-1-$14,174 08/28/18 FP5 6.0 D 18.1 $10,100 9 fsOC4000b 2.0% 25 -5 -25 - �
Trainer: Manley Steve (110-16%-31%-39%) 2017 (2): 4-1-0-0-$9,895 08/10/18 AP4 5.0 D+ 10.2 $17,000 11 Clm17500b 7.2% 43 0 -12 - �
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (392-20%-36%-51%) Life:11-2-1-1-$24,069 07/13/18 ELP4 5.5 T *1.4 $12,000 9 fClm7500n2l 100.0% 71 -6 -1 +

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 6 Style: R-6

11-GOOD WISHES (12-1) 2018 (4): 9-1-2-1-$30,703 09/14/18 AP7 a5.5 T *2.4 $13,500 10 fClm12500n2l 96.9% 8 -7 -5 +

Trainer: Williamson Brian (136-12%-21%-35%) 2017 (3): 5-0-1-1-$10,736 07/19/18 AP5 a5.0 T 12.7 $18,000 12 fClm22500n2l 22.7% 65 2 -8 -

Jockey: Doyle Sophie (338-14%-29%-46%) Life:16-1-3-2-$41,746 06/23/18 AP5 5.0 D+ 22.0 $33,000 16 fAlw36432n1x 8.0% 91 0 -10 - �
Class Rating: 0.22  Rank: 5 Style: M/F-2

12-BARB N' DON (10-1) 2018 (4): 3-1-0-0-$8,850 09/13/18 AP7 a5.5 T 2.7 $20,000 12 fClm22500b 0.6% 9 -7 -16 -

Trainer: Block Chris (143-13%-22%-42%) 2017 (3): 5-1-1-0-$32,150 07/22/18 AP6 6.0 D+ 4.4 $33,000 16 fsAlw33000n1x 0.7% 62 -2 -22 - �
Jockey: Marquez C H Jr (289-15%-33%-49%) Life:8-2-1-0-$41,000 01/07/18 TAM10 5.0 T *0.9 $16,700 11 fClm25000n2l 100.0% 258 -11 -6 +

Class Rating: 0.34  Rank: 1 Style: F-9

09/22/2018 AP  (race 7) 1-RED CORVETTE (6-1) 2018 (4): 4-0-1-1-$6,575 09/01/18 AP10 8.5 D+ 3.8 $15,000 10 OC10000 93.7% 21 1 -3 - �
8.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Scherer Gary (25-20%-24%-48%) 2017 (3): 11-2-0-4-$51,134 08/16/18 AP8 8.5 D+ *1.4 $11,000 9 Clm5000c 81.6% 37 1 -5 + �
Purse: $15,000 Jockey: Marquez C H Jr (289-15%-33%-49%) Life:17-3-1-5-$68,509 07/06/18 AP7 8.0 T 3.3 $17,000 11 OC14000c 70.7% 78 -1 -4 +

Par ESR: -1  LSR: 0 Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 6 Style: R-1

2-PURELY BOY (8-1) 2018 (9): 10-4-0-2-$47,230 09/13/18 KD10 12.0 T 3.3 $50,000 18 Alw10000s 39.1% 9 7 -10 -

Trainer: Rodriguez Hugo (69-10%-17%-30%) 2017 (8): 4-1-2-1-$27,825 08/24/18 AP5 8.5 D+ 5.6 $33,000 15 OC18000n1x 100.0% 29 2 -6 + �
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (392-20%-36%-51%) Life:50-20-8-7-$310,532 08/04/18 AP6 8.5 D+ 11.1 $33,000 15 OC25000n1x 31.9% 49 2 -13 - �
Class Rating: 0.31  Rank: 4 Style: R+7

3-HAWK'S IMAGE (15-1) 2018 (7): 8-1-3-2-$32,688 08/25/18 AP4 6.5 D+ 7.6 $15,000 10 OC10000 47.4% 28 0 -9 - �
Trainer: Perez Manny (144-7%-15%-24%) 2017 (6): 10-0-2-2-$14,224 08/04/18 AP2 7.0 D+ 9.3 $15,000 10 OC10000 51.3% 49 1 -8 - �
Jockey: Cotto P L Jr (93-9%-18%-27%) Life:42-7-9-7-$177,297 07/20/18 AP4 6.0 D+ 20.0 $15,000 10 OC10000 79.4% 64 0 -12 - �
Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 9 Style: M/F
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Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

1 11 11
Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. 
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Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 
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Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 
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Disadvantageous pace scenario. Exits tougher race. Superior last-race speed figure. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

2 1/2

Best last-race ESR. Blinkers on today. 

7 3 6
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Claimed in next-to-last race. 

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

88 89 94 

101 103 107 

92 96 92 

91 96 102 

111 109 81 

103 103 83 

86 91 106 

91 98 91 

77 79 108 

97 96 102 

103 101 93 

93 100 101 



4-CROCE D'ORO (6-1) 2018 (4): 9-2-1-3-$28,290 08/24/18 AP6 a8.0 T *1.3 $20,000 12 Clm25000b 73.4% 29 6 2 -

Trainer: Ali Alnaz (14-14%-36%-50%) 2017 (3): 7-1-0-2-$27,933 08/02/18 AP4 a8.0 T 5.4 $17,000 11 OC14000 66.2% 51 -1 -2 -

Jockey: Doyle Sophie (338-14%-29%-46%) Life:17-3-1-5-$56,223 07/15/18 AP7 8.0 T 7.4 $18,000 11 Clm22500b 80.5% 69 2 2 +

Class Rating: 0.23  Rank: 7 Style: F+2

5-GIACALLURE (12-1) 2018 (7): 2-0-0-0-$00 08/02/18 AP4 a8.0 T 7.2 $17,000 11 OC14000 10.5% 51 10 -8 -

Trainer: Boyce Michele (80-18%-35%-50%) 2017 (6): 4-0-0-1-$3,135 07/12/18 AP3 a8.0 T 21.2 $20,000 12 OC20000 15.2% 72 5 -3 -

Jockey: Emigh C A (323-14%-27%-40%) Life:25-5-4-2-$126,990 07/01/17 AP7 8.0 T 4.1 $17,000 11 Clm20000c 30.9% 448 1 -7 -

Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 14 Style: M/R+8

6-GORGEOUS GEORGE (6-1) 2018 (5): 10-6-3-1-$59,780 08/25/18 AP4 6.5 D+ 2.5 $15,000 10 OC10000 100.0% 28 -3 -6 + �
Trainer: Poulos Dee (69-9%-30%-46%) 2017 (4): 14-5-3-3-$60,923 08/12/18 AP3 5.5 D+ 4.0 $34,000 15 OC50000n2x 38.7% 41 5 -4 - �
Jockey: Baird E T (70-16%-37%-46%) Life:25-11-6-4-$120,843 07/20/18 AP4 6.0 D+ 1.3 $15,000 10 OC10000 100.0% 64 1 -10 - �
Class Rating: 0.40  Rank: 1 Style: M/F

7-FORT RIDGE (20-1) 2018 (5): 5-0-0-0-$3,581 09/01/18 AP10 8.5 D+ 4.9 $15,000 10 OC10000 65.3% 21 1 -5 - �
Trainer: Block Chris (143-13%-22%-42%) 2017 (4): 7-3-0-2-$57,761 08/04/18 AP6 8.5 D+ 14.9 $33,000 15 OC25000n1x 10.4% 49 -1 -17 - �
Jockey: Lopez J E (225-14%-25%-42%) Life:15-4-0-2-$69,695 06/16/18 AP6 8.5 D+ 2.4 $22,500 12 Clm50000b 13.6% 98 4 -10 - �
Class Rating: 0.34  Rank: 2 Style: M/R

8-SUSPENDERS (15-1) 2018 (5): 6-0-0-1-$5,350 09/14/18 AP6 9.0 T 28.9 $21,000 12 Clm25000n3l 32.7% 8 15 1 -

Trainer: Williamson Brian (136-12%-21%-35%) 2017 (4): 13-3-0-3-$40,845 08/10/18 AP3 8.5 D+ 11.2 $18,000 11 Clm22500b 46.1% 43 7 -5 - �
Jockey: Perez Edgar (315-14%-28%-41%) Life:19-3-0-4-$46,195 07/12/18 AP6 a8.0 T 17.5 $33,000 15 sAlw33000n1x 16.1% 72 10 -4 -

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 11 Style: R+12

9-FIVE GREEN STARS (5-1) 2018 (8): 5-1-0-3-$23,057 09/07/18 AP6 8.5 D+ 1.1 $16,000 10 Clm12500 13.1% 15 4 -18 - �
Trainer: Reavis Michael L (91-12%-27%-49%) 2017 (7): 2-0-0-0-$1,354 08/23/18 AP9 8.5 D+ 3.3 $17,000 11 OC14000 63.6% 30 3 -7 - �
Jockey: Roman Constantino (233-8%-20%-33%) Life:31-6-2-9-$167,179 07/21/18 AP8 8.5 T 6.3 $15,000 10 OC10000 100.0% 63 5 -8 +

Class Rating: 0.20  Rank: 8 Style: R+5

10-ROMEO LIMA (30-1) 2018 (6): 6-0-0-2-$5,120 09/06/18 AP9 5.5 D+ 32.6 $15,000 10 OC10000 0.3% 16 6 -18 - �
Trainer: Aguilar Rodolfo (40-8%-18%-33%) 2017 (5): 1-0-0-1-$4,620 08/03/18 AP1 6.0 D+ 3.0 $10,000 8 Clm4000b 28.1% 50 0
Jockey: Felix J E (318-15%-30%-42%) Life:25-3-3-4-$122,460 05/28/18 AP6 5.5 D+ *1.0 $10,000 8 Clm4000b 36.8% 117 0 -13 - �
Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 13 Style: R

11-GOLDEN GIFT (9-2) 2018 (9): 7-3-3-0-$47,440 09/01/18 AP10 8.5 D+ *1.8 $15,000 10 OC10000 100.0% 21 0 -2 - �
Trainer: Young Terry R (56-21%-41%-54%) 2017 (8): 11-4-2-1-$34,083 08/11/18 AP7 8.0 T *2.2 $15,000 10 OC10000 89.7% 42 0 -2 +

Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (373-28%-46%-62%) Life:27-8-8-2-$98,025 07/21/18 AP8 8.5 T 2.6 $15,000 10 OC10000 98.9% 63 -2 -8 +

Class Rating: 0.30  Rank: 5 Style: R-1

12-LITTLE BALTAR (8-1) 2018 (6): 10-0-4-1-$25,280 09/07/18 AP6 8.5 D+ 3.2 $16,000 10 Clm12500 43.4% 15 3 -12 - �
Trainer: Winebaugh Cheryl (53-19%-30%-40%) 2017 (5): 8-3-0-2-$56,870 08/23/18 AP9 8.5 D+ 4.3 $17,000 11 OC14000 37.0% 30 0 -9 - �
Jockey: Hernandez Harry (167-11%-26%-38%) Life:43-6-9-6-$194,250 07/27/18 AP6 a5.0 T 5.7 $17,000 11 OC14000 84.8% 57 0 -1 -

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 10 Style: F+0

13-DANCING ROCK (15-1) 2018 (9): 6-0-1-2-$7,241 09/15/18 AP4 8.5 T 4.5 $12,500 9 Clm8000 42.5% 7 8 -1 -

Trainer: Kirby Joe (79-22%-35%-54%) 2017 (8): 8-1-1-0-$9,470 09/06/18 AP7 8.5 D+ 5.8 $11,000 9 Clm5000 60.1% 16 0 -13 - �
Jockey: Emigh C A (323-14%-27%-40%) Life:41-7-7-7-$204,734 08/11/18 AP7 8.0 T 15.8 $15,000 10 OC10000 16.8% 42 -2 -8 -

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 12 Style: M/R+2

14-MISTER MAESTRO (4-1) 2018 (6): 4-3-1-0-$27,600 08/25/18 AP4 6.5 D+ *0.4 $15,000 10 OC10000 80.8% 28 -4 -8 - �
Trainer: Tomlinson Michael A (9-44%-67%-67%) 2017 (5): 5-1-1-1-$19,225 08/04/18 AP2 7.0 D+ *0.3 $15,000 10 OC10000 100.0% 49 0 -2 - �
Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (373-28%-46%-62%) Life:12-6-2-1-$62,785 07/08/18 AP8 5.5 T *1.0 $14,000 10 OC8000 100.0% 76 -3 0 +

Class Rating: 0.33  Rank: 3 Style: F-3

09/22/2018 AP  (race 8) 1-BROKEN KEY (4-1) 2018 (8): 2-0-1-0-$5,520 03/08/18 FG6 a8.5 T *1.9 $24,000 9 Clm25000 51.5% 198 4 0 -

8.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Scherer Gary (25-20%-24%-48%) 2017 (7): 10-1-3-1-$28,730 01/14/18 FG1 a8.0 T 3.2 $24,000 9 Clm25000 82.3% 251 2 -1 -

Purse: $33,000 Jockey: Roman Constantino (233-8%-20%-33%) Life:38-12-10-3-$208,494 12/21/17 FG6 a8.5 T 5.9 $24,000 9 Clm25000 96.0% 275 1 1 +

Par ESR: 1  LSR: 2 Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 10 Style: F+2

11 9 8
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

5 1/2

4 5 1
Advantageous pace scenario. Best last-race LSR. 

12 1/2 10 4
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

8 7 9

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

12 1/2

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

5 1/2 2 7
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

9 4 3

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

14
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

2 1/2 1 2
Advantageous pace scenario. 

1 4 2

Advantageous pace scenario. 

10 6 5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

Advantageous pace scenario. Best last-race LSR. 

92 102 99 

94 90 98 

98 98 104 

95 89 81 

88 89 89 

91 95 96 

78 83 86 

98 100 96 

98 93 94 

89 99 93 

95 110 100 

95 104 104 



2-RIVER CACTUS (30-1) 2018 (4): 8-0-2-1-$23,947 08/24/18 AP5 8.5 D+ 10.3 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 24.0% 29 -3 -15 - �
Trainer: Manley Steve (110-16%-31%-39%) 2017 (3): 10-2-2-1-$62,271 08/04/18 AP6 8.5 D+ 34.4 $33,000 10 OC25000n1x 46.0% 49 0 -12 - �
Jockey: Lopez J E (225-14%-25%-42%) Life:18-2-4-2-$86,218 07/15/18 AP8 6.0 D+ 27.6 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 23.2% 69 0 -12 - �
Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 7 Style: R

3-SPRING SOLO (6-1) 2018 (4): 6-0-2-1-$10,757 09/01/18 AP8 8.5 D+ 3.2 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 58.9% 21 1 -3 - �
Trainer: Gorder Kellyn (3-0%-0%-0%) 2017 (3): 2-2-0-0-$18,025 07/29/18 BTP6 8.5 T 5.2 $17,000 7 OC25000n2x 88.5% 55 1 -1 +

Jockey: Perez Edgar (315-14%-28%-41%) Life:8-2-2-1-$28,782 07/05/18 BTP7 8.0 T 3.6 $16,500 7 OC25000n2x 70.7% 79 3 -2 -

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 9 Style: M/F+2

4-HOT DAD (7-2) 2018 (4): 7-2-0-0-$24,560 08/04/18 AP6 8.5 D+ *2.5 $33,000 10 OC25000n1x 0.0% 49 0 -40 - �
Trainer: Davis Christopher (57-23%-35%-54%) 2017 (3): 3-1-0-1-$31,720 07/20/18 AP6 a8.0 T 4.1 $34,000 10 OC50000n2x 36.5% 64 10 5 -

Jockey: Doyle Sophie (338-14%-29%-46%) Life:16-4-1-2-$121,236 06/16/18 AP6 8.5 D+ *1.0 $22,500 8 Clm50000b 100.0% 98 3 2 + �
Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 3 Style: M/F+10

5-YOURDECISIONOTMINE (20-1) 2018 (3): 8-1-2-1-$20,490 09/03/18 AP8 8.5 D+ 3.9 $33,000 10 OC75000n1x 10.8% 19 0 -17 - �
Trainer: Reavis Michael L (91-12%-27%-49%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/17/18 AP4 8.5 D+ 2.1 $18,000 7 Clm22500n2lc 73.7% 36 1 -9 - �
Jockey: Marquez C H Jr (289-15%-33%-49%) Life:8-1-2-1-$20,490 08/02/18 AP7 a9.0 T 19.1 $18,000 7 Clm22500n2l 96.2% 51 11 0 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 12 Style: R+11

6-ALITTLEVODKA (15-1) 2018 (5): 6-0-3-1-$20,910 08/22/18 IND3 8.0 D *0.5 $34,500 10 sAlw34500n2l 98.9% 31 0 -2 + �
Trainer: Pessin Neil L (29-7%-28%-45%) 2017 (4): 10-1-1-1-$20,904 07/15/18 AP8 6.0 D+ 15.7 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 47.8% 69 -2 -10 - �
Jockey: Hernandez Harry (167-11%-26%-38%) Life:17-1-4-2-$42,154 06/22/18 AP3 7.0 D+ 6.0 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 8.0% 92 4 -11 - �
Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 11 Style: M/F

7-SENOR BLANCO (10-1) 2018 (4): 7-3-0-4-$59,470 08/31/18 AP8 8.5 D+ 6.3 $33,000 10 sAlw33000b 100.0% 22 -6 -4 + �
Trainer: Catalano Wayne M (134-18%-40%-54%) 2017 (3): 10-1-1-3-$23,924 08/10/18 AP3 8.5 D+ 3.7 $18,000 7 Clm22500b 72.4% 43 5 -3 - �
Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (373-28%-46%-62%) Life:19-4-1-7-$84,528 07/27/18 AP3 a8.0 T 1.6 $15,500 7 Clm16000bc 81.4% 57 0 -2 -

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 6 Style: M/F+0

8-DUCHOSSOIS (5-1) 2018 (3): 1-1-0-0-$19,200 08/11/18 AP3 8.0 T *2.1 $32,000 10 MdSpWt 100.0% 42 2 0 +

Trainer: Brueggemann Roger (70-26%-33%-43%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Bridgmohan Jermaine Marlo (144-15%-27%-40%) Life:1-1-0-0-$19,200
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+2

9-HIGH ON SUGAR (30-1) 2018 (4): 6-0-0-0-$2,530 09/14/18 AP6 9.0 T 23.8 $21,000 8 Clm25000n3l 5.9% 8 17 -3 -

Trainer: Slager Leonard M (55-5%-20%-31%) 2017 (3): 9-2-2-0-$21,270 08/23/18 AP9 8.5 D+ 10.6 $17,000 7 OC14000 56.5% 30 5 -7 - �
Jockey: Hernandez Roman (13-8%-8%-23%) Life:15-2-2-0-$23,800 08/02/18 AP4 a8.0 T 27.2 $17,000 7 OC14000 38.5% 51 10 -4 -

Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 13 Style: R+14

10-GOLDEN DART (8-1) 2018 (6): 3-2-0-0-$36,294 08/11/18 AP4 8.0 T 4.2 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 44.7% 42 6 -2 -

Trainer: Mason Ingrid (107-19%-41%-51%) 2017 (5): 10-1-2-2-$27,731 08/02/18 AP4 a8.0 T 2.1 $17,000 7 OC14000 100.0% 51 1 0 +

Jockey: Felix J E (318-15%-30%-42%) Life:29-6-4-3-$112,844 07/12/18 AP6 a8.0 T 29.0 $33,000 10 sAlw33000n1x 100.0% 72 3 2 +

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 5 Style: M/F+3

11-RIO SECO (15-1) 2018 (4): 8-2-2-2-$55,604 08/24/18 AP5 8.5 D+ 3.5 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 70.7% 29 -6 -11 - �
Trainer: Kirby Joe (79-22%-35%-54%) 2017 (3): 10-2-1-2-$25,248 07/28/18 AP6 8.5 D+ 7.5 $33,000 10 sAlw33000n1x 98.0% 56 -3 -10 - �
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (392-20%-36%-51%) Life:18-4-3-4-$80,852 06/28/18 AP4 8.5 D+ 6.8 $18,000 7 Clm22500b 86.7% 86 0 -2 + �
Class Rating: 0.14  Rank: 8 Style: M/R

12-ARCHIEMYBOY (10-1) 2018 (4): 3-1-1-1-$31,030 08/31/18 AP7 6.5 D+ *1.9 $33,000 10 sAlw33000b 100.0% 22 1 -3 - �
Trainer: Becker Scott (79-16%-32%-46%) 2017 (3): 3-1-0-1-$21,600 07/28/18 AP6 8.5 D+ 2.1 $33,000 10 sAlw33000n1x 52.4% 56 -5 -14 - �
Jockey: Emigh C A (323-14%-27%-40%) Life:6-2-1-2-$52,630 06/29/18 AP7 6.5 D+ 7.8 $38,000 11 sAlw38000b 80.8% 85 -1 -13 - �
Class Rating: 0.21  Rank: 2 Style: M/F

13-BULLDOG OF BERGEN (12-1) 2018 (4): 8-2-4-1-$75,762 09/07/18 AP7 6.5 D+ 2.9 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 25.0% 15 -4 -18 - �
Trainer: Aguilar Rodolfo (40-8%-18%-33%) 2017 (3): 9-0-0-2-$9,440 08/17/18 AP8 6.5 D+ 7.5 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 94.8% 36 -4 -17 - �
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (392-20%-36%-51%) Life:17-2-4-3-$85,202 07/21/18 AP4 6.0 D+ 7.7 $33,000 10 sAlw33000n1x 100.0% 63 0 -3 - �
Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 4 Style: M/R

5 3 6
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

13 7 1

8 1/2

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Blinkers off. 

8 1/2

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

11 2 7

11 8 4
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Claimed in next-to-last race. 

6 1/2 9 9
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

3 6 3

Best last-race speed figure. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

14 5 5
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

2
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

4

6 1/2

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

91 95 94 

91 96 100 

62 91 95 

92 94 87 

94 97 86 

109 92 90 

90 0 0 

82 95 100 

91 105 99 

96 92 95 

105 87 103 

90 97 98 



14-AKTABANTAY (10-1) 2018 (6): 7-2-1-2-$45,860 08/24/18 AP5 8.5 D+ *0.5 $33,000 10 OC18000n1xc 12.5% 29 -7 -17 - �
Trainer: Contreras Cipriano (8-25%-38%-75%) 2017 (5): 10-4-1-1-$130,640 08/04/18 AP6 8.5 D+ 6.2 $33,000 10 OC25000n1x 100.0% 49 -5 -6 - �
Jockey: Baird E T (70-16%-37%-46%) Life:34-8-6-4-$318,861 07/15/18 AP6 5.0 T 3.4 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 71.9% 69 0 -2 -

Class Rating: 0.31  Rank: 1 Style: F+0

09/22/2018 AP  (race 9) 1-CHANGN FIVEHUNDRED (15-1) 2018 (4): 7-1-1-1-$17,747 09/13/18 AP1 5.5 D+ 6.2 $13,500 6 Clm12500n2l 100.0% 9 -5 -9 - �
5.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Whitson Robert (3-33%-67%-67%) 2017 (3): 8-1-2-0-$13,575 08/19/18 AP1 6.0 D+ 23.0 $13,500 6 Clm12500n2l 86.6% 34 -3 -10 - �
Purse: $33,000 Jockey: Thurman Elizabeth (6-0%-17%-17%) Life:15-2-3-1-$31,322 08/04/18 FP1 6.0 D 10.8 $5,200 4 sClm4000n2l 52.7% 49 -2 -14 - �
Par ESR: 0  LSR: -3 Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 12 Style: F

2-RUN YOUR RACE (12-1) 2018 (3): 11-2-4-0-$38,405 09/08/18 AP3 6.0 D+ 11.2 $13,500 6 Clm12500b 64.8% 14 0 -15 - �
Trainer: Banks Chris (9-22%-78%-100%) 2017 (2): 3-0-0-0-$511 08/16/18 AP7 5.5 D+ 3.0 $13,500 6 Clm12500n2l 100.0% 37 -2 -3 - �
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (392-20%-36%-51%) Life:14-2-4-0-$38,916 07/26/18 AP7 a5.0 T 15.4 $13,500 6 Clm12500n2l 84.1% 58 0 -5 +

Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 6 Style: R+0

3-WILE E PEYOTE (9-2) 2018 (3): 6-1-1-1-$38,592 08/31/18 AP8 8.5 D+ 2.3 $33,000 10 sAlw33000b 12.5% 22 -1 -17 - �
Trainer: Block Chris (143-13%-22%-42%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/11/18 AP8 8.0 D+ 24.3 $100,000 17 BruceDMemB100k 11.0% 42 -3 -11 - �
Jockey: Marquez C H Jr (289-15%-33%-49%) Life:6-1-1-1-$38,592 07/28/18 AP6 8.5 D+ *1.8 $33,000 10 sAlw33000n1x 100.0% 56 -6 -9 - �
Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 3 Style: M/R

4-MATTHEW'S THUNDER (6-1) 2018 (4): 10-3-1-1-$31,071 08/31/18 AP7 6.5 D+ 8.1 $33,000 10 sAlw33000b 63.6% 22 0 -7 - �
Trainer: Pompell Robert (25-8%-16%-24%) 2017 (3): 11-2-0-0-$27,491 08/10/18 AP8 6.0 D+ 2.9 $33,000 10 sAlw33000b 22.1% 43 -1 -14 - �
Jockey: Diego Javier (46-4%-20%-26%) Life:21-5-1-1-$58,562 07/26/18 AP5 6.0 D+ 12.8 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 15.7% 58 -4 -19 - �
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 7 Style: F

5-DESANI'S CHANCE (20-1) 2018 (10): 3-1-1-0-$17,226 09/02/18 AP7 5.0 D+ 2.4 $13,500 6 Md12500 100.0% 20 -2 -4 + �
Trainer: Miller Patti R (57-11%-21%-26%) 08/09/18 AP3 5.0 D+ 3.9 $13,500 6 Md12500 73.2% 44 -4 -7 - �
Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (373-28%-46%-62%) Life:8-1-3-0-$30,884 07/20/18 AP3 a5.0 T 5.4 $13,500 6 Md12500 61.6% 64 2 -5 -

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 10 Style: M/F+2

6-Z U SOON (15-1) 2018 (3): 10-1-0-2-$28,265 09/03/18 AP3 6.0 D+ 16.1 $32,000 10 sMdSpWt 100.0% 19 -2 -3 - �
Trainer: Young Terry R (56-21%-41%-54%) 2017 (2): 2-0-2-0-$12,000 08/18/18 AP9 8.0 T 50.1 $32,000 10 sMdSpWt 0.2% 35 4 -18 -

Jockey: Felix J E (318-15%-30%-42%) Life:12-1-2-2-$40,265 07/28/18 AP3 5.0 T 13.5 $32,000 10 MdSpWt 18.9% 56 3 -5 -

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 9 Style: R+3

7-GRAY MENSCH (6-1) 2018 (8): 7-1-0-0-$35,156 09/14/18 AP8 a5.0 T 18.7 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 32.4% 8 -1 -2 -

Trainer: Ryan Chris A (34-9%-12%-21%) 2017 (7): 7-2-3-1-$42,130 08/24/18 AP7 a5.0 T 14.6 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 48.8% 29 -7 -6 +

Jockey: Meza N (93-6%-13%-24%) Life:41-5-9-4-$137,194 08/03/18 AP7 a5.0 T 15.7 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 27.6% 50 -4 -5 -

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 2 Style: F-4

8-ONE WAY HOME (30-1) 2018 (3): 5-1-1-0-$16,416 09/06/18 AP8 5.5 D+ 12.8 $13,500 6 Clm12500n2lc 4.5% 16 0 -14 - �
Trainer: Perez Manny (144-7%-15%-24%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/23/18 AP4 5.0 D+ 6.3 $18,000 7 Clm22500n2l 1.0% 30 -6 -19 - �
Jockey: Emigh C A (323-14%-27%-40%) Life:5-1-1-0-$16,416 08/09/18 AP3 5.0 D+ *0.7 $13,500 6 Md12500c 100.0% 44 -6 -5 + �
Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 11 Style: F

9-STRIKE QUIET (5-2) 2018 (5): 6-2-0-2-$62,534 09/07/18 AP8 5.5 D+ 9.8 $34,000 10 OC50000n2x 6.7% 15 -2 -16 - �
Trainer: Young Terry R (56-21%-41%-54%) 2017 (4): 14-2-2-1-$60,245 07/21/18 AP5 5.0 T 12.3 $34,000 10 OC50000n2x 38.1% 63 5 0 -

Jockey: Lopez J E (225-14%-25%-42%) Life:31-5-4-4-$157,542 07/06/18 AP4 5.0 T 6.7 $34,000 10 OC40000n2x 100.0% 78 0 0 +

Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 1 Style: M/R+2

10-DANNY B (12-1) 2018 (4): 9-4-1-0-$51,909 08/31/18 AP7 6.5 D+ 5.1 $33,000 10 sAlw33000b 19.1% 22 2 -11 - �
Trainer: Meraz Antonio (11-9%-27%-36%) 2017 (3): 7-0-1-1-$7,674 08/09/18 AP5 6.5 D+ 2.7 $13,500 6 Clm12500b 100.0% 44 -5 -19 - �
Jockey: Perez Edgar (315-14%-28%-41%) Life:16-4-2-1-$59,583 07/19/18 AP6 8.0 D+ 4.5 $13,500 6 Clm12500b 77.8% 65 -9 -10 + �
Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 5 Style: R

11-IM THE BEST I KNOW (20-1) 2018 (3): 4-0-2-0-$11,420 09/03/18 AP3 6.0 D+ 5.2 $32,000 10 sMdSpWt 64.8% 19 -1 -7 - �
Trainer: Catalano Wayne M (134-18%-40%-54%) 2017 (2): 6-0-2-0-$17,760 07/06/18 AP1 6.0 D+ *1.3 $14,000 7 sMd15000 89.1% 78 -3 -6 - �
Jockey: Roman Constantino (233-8%-20%-33%) Life:10-0-4-0-$29,180 06/10/18 AP2 6.0 D+ 5.0 $37,000 11 sMdSpWt 2.2% 104 -8 -22 - �
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 8 Style: F

8 1/2

Advantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

3 2 3

11 1 8
Advantageous pace scenario. Claimed in last race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

5
Advantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

7 3 4

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Blinkers off. 

2 1 5
Advantageous pace scenario. Best last-race LSR. 

11 1/2

11 1/2 6 6
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

10

Advantageous pace scenario. Claimed in last race. 

1 4 1
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

Advantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

88 102 92 

97 89 79 

98 94 90 

94 93 93 

98 90 93 

96 90 82 

94 65 83 

94 97 96 

83 64 94 

89 97 97 

92 96 93 

88 86 70 



12-BOOM BOX (8-1) 2018 (6): 5-0-0-1-$6,607 09/06/18 AP9 5.5 D+ 15.7 $15,000 7 OC10000 8.3% 16 1 -12 - �
Trainer: Reid David R (34-3%-6%-24%) 2017 (5): 10-2-4-1-$56,696 08/03/18 AP7 a5.0 T 20.5 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 23.8% 50 2 -5 -

Jockey: Doyle Sophie (338-14%-29%-46%) Life:40-6-6-8-$146,839 07/15/18 AP6 5.0 T 23.4 $33,000 10 OC18000n1x 46.7% 69 4 -3 -

Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 4 Style: R+3

09/22/2018 AP  (race 10) 1-AVIATING (7-2) 2018 (3): 6-0-1-2-$7,610 08/31/18 AP5 8.5 D+ 2.2 $13,500 10 fMd12500 32.3% 22 -9 -17 -

5.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Inman Barr H (57-7%-18%-40%) 2017 (2): 6-0-0-0-$2,660 08/04/18 AP5 8.5 T 6.5 $13,500 10 fMd12500 86.7% 49 5 2 + �
Purse: $13,500 Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (373-28%-46%-62%) Life:12-0-1-2-$10,270 07/14/18 AP9 8.0 T *2.5 $13,500 10 fMd12500 54.7% 70 0 -4 - �
Par ESR: -8  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 2 Style: R-9

2-APPEALING ALLURE (5-1) 2018 (3): 5-0-1-0-$3,630 09/07/18 AP9 5.0 D+ 5.2 $13,500 10 fMd12500 59.5% 15
Trainer: Granitz Anthony J (23-17%-26%-39%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/18/18 AP7 8.0 T 9.9 $17,000 11 fMd22500 0.2% 35 2 -21 - �
Jockey: Emigh C A (323-14%-27%-40%) Life:5-0-1-0-$3,630 07/14/18 IND2 7.5 T 19.0 $31,000 15 fMdSpWt 1.4% 70 5 -12 - �
Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 9 Style: R

3-COCOA PARFAIT (20-1) 2018 (3): 1-0-0-0-$200 07/21/18 PRM4 6.0 D 35.2 $43,534 18 fsMdSpWt 0.0% 63 -2 -40 - �
Trainer: Hinsley David (33-3%-12%-21%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Lopez J E (225-14%-25%-42%) Life:1-0-0-0-$200
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

4-FROSTY FRIEND (2-1) 2018 (3): 4-0-1-1-$4,620 09/01/18 AP2 5.5 D+ 2.2 $14,000 10 fsMd15000 75.3% 21 0 -7 -

Trainer: Block Chris (143-13%-22%-42%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/11/18 AP1 6.0 D+ 10.4 $14,000 10 fsMd15000 69.3% 42 -5 -15 -

Jockey: Berrios Cruz Joseph (124-13%-24%-42%) Life:4-0-1-1-$4,620 03/23/18 TAM7 6.0 D 9.1 $15,200 11 fMd25000 4.4% 183 -4 -21 - �
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 5 Style: M/F-2

5-PENNY SLOTS (30-1) 2018 (4): 7-0-0-0-$420 09/01/18 AP2 5.5 D+ 32.7 $14,000 10 fsMd15000 0.6% 21 2 -22 -

Trainer: Horvath Frank K (7-0%-0%-0%) 2017 (3): 5-0-0-0-$425 08/09/18 AP4 5.0 D+ 51.2 $32,000 15 fMdSpWt 0.0% 44 2 -29 -

Jockey: Meza N (93-6%-13%-24%) Life:12-0-0-0-$845 07/20/18 AP8 6.0 D+ 65.2 $14,000 10 fsMd15000 0.1% 64 1 -34 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 12 Style: R+2

6-ELUSIVE AURA (30-1) 2018 (3): 7-0-0-0-$1,375 08/31/18 AP5 8.5 D+ 52.8 $13,500 10 fMd12500 0.0% 22 -12 -76 -

Trainer: Yanez Moises R (39-0%-3%-15%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/10/18 AP6 5.0 D+ 58.8 $13,500 10 fMd12500 6.7% 43 -2 -13 -

Jockey: Tavares Javier (22-5%-9%-14%) Life:7-0-0-0-$1,375 07/20/18 AP8 6.0 D+ 69.0 $14,000 10 fsMd15000 0.0% 64 -5 -51 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 11 Style: R-5

7-LAST SURPRIZE (10-1) 2018 (3): 6-0-2-1-$6,033 09/07/18 AP9 5.0 D+ 6.8 $13,500 10 fMd12500 31.6% 15
Trainer: Manley Steve (110-16%-31%-39%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/21/18 FP2 6.0 D 2.1 $5,200 6 fsMd4000 51.5% 32 -6 -18 - �
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (392-20%-36%-51%) Life:6-0-2-1-$6,033 08/07/18 FP5 6.0 D *1.3 $6,200 7 fMd4000 99.3% 46 -10 -19 - �
Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 3 Style: M/F

8-STARIA PEACH (6-1) 2018 (4): 6-0-1-1-$13,605 09/07/18 AP9 5.0 D+ *1.0 $13,500 10 fMd12500 16.5% 15
Trainer: Huizenga Susan (14-0%-14%-21%) 2017 (3): 10-0-1-1-$12,117 08/10/18 AP6 5.0 D+ 3.8 $13,500 10 fMd12500 46.3% 43 -4 -10 -

Jockey: Bridgmohan Jermaine Marlo (144-15%-27%-40%) Life:21-0-2-2-$26,822 07/21/18 AP6 5.0 T 1.8 $13,500 10 fMd12500 37.9% 63 -9 -8 + �
Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 1 Style: F-4

9-SILVER SKYLER (30-1) 2018 (4): 12-0-0-1-$2,285 08/31/18 AP5 8.5 D+ 53.4 $13,500 10 fMd12500 0.0% 22 -13 -53 -

Trainer: Spanabel Kelly R (51-0%-0%-6%) 2017 (3): 9-0-1-1-$3,408 08/25/18 AP8 5.0 D+ 41.9 $32,000 15 fMdSpWt 5.2% 28 0 -15 -

Jockey: Spanabel Skyler (93-0%-5%-17%) Life:28-0-1-4-$11,483 08/18/18 AP7 8.0 T 22.9 $17,000 11 fMd22500 1.3% 35 1 -15 - �
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 10 Style: M/F-6

10-TOMASITA (20-1) 2018 (3): 8-0-3-0-$6,980 08/10/18 AP6 5.0 D+ 33.0 $13,500 10 fMd12500 35.4% 43 -4 -11 -

Trainer: Perez Manny (144-7%-15%-24%) 2017 (2): 3-0-0-0-$530 07/29/18 AP6 8.0 D+ 6.9 $10,000 9 fMd6250 2.1% 55 -9 -26 -

Jockey: Perez Edgar (315-14%-28%-41%) Life:11-0-3-0-$7,510 07/13/18 AP9 6.0 D+ 13.2 $10,000 9 fMd6250 1.7% 71 -3 -19 -

Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 7 Style: M/R-4

11-ENGLISH PASS (20-1) 2018 (6): 1-0-0-0-$00 09/07/18 AP9 5.0 D+ 31.1 $13,500 10 fMd12500 0.1% 15
Trainer: Haran John (71-4%-17%-27%) 2017 (5): 6-0-0-1-$5,660 09/30/17 IND1 8.0 T 16.7 $33,000 16 fsMdSpWt 8.5% 357 -3 -12 - �
Jockey: Roman Constantino (233-8%-20%-33%) Life:11-0-0-1-$6,258 09/09/17 IND4 5.0 T 55.4 $21,000 12 fMd32000 2.4% 378 -4 -13 - �
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 6 Style: M/F

2 1 4
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

4

8 1/2 5 2
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

1 8 2
Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

11 9 7

13
Exits tougher race. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

6

3 6 1

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

12 5 9

5 7 6
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

10

9 3 8
Best last-race ESR. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

Best speed figure does not meet today's par. Blinkers on today. 

89 96 89 

88 96 92 

88 62 88 

56 0 0 

96 100 87 

70 65 66 

0 83 38 

85 80 86 

83 89 89 

45 88 70 

89 78 87 

60 78 84 



12-FIRST HOOSIER (12-1) 2018 (3): 6-0-1-0-$4,465 09/07/18 AP2 6.5 D+ 4.6 $13,500 10 fMd12500 87.5% 15 -7 -13 -

Trainer: Hinsley David (33-3%-12%-21%) 2017 (2): 4-0-0-0-$1,440 08/17/18 IND7 5.5 D 21.3 $33,000 16 fsMdSpWt 0.4% 36 0 -25 - �
Jockey: Doyle Sophie (338-14%-29%-46%) Life:10-0-1-0-$5,905 07/28/18 IND4 8.3 D 10.4 $33,000 16 fsMdSpWt 3.4% 56 -3 -18 - �
Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 8 Style: F-7

13-QUEEN JEANNE (8-1) 2018 (3): 6-0-1-2-$5,687 09/07/18 AP2 6.5 D+ 3.4 $13,500 10 fMd12500 50.9% 15 -3 -15 -

Trainer: Mckeever Andrew (40-20%-33%-53%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 08/19/18 AP8 6.0 D+ 6.3 $10,000 9 fMd6250 26.1% 34 -9 -18 -

Jockey: Marquez C H Jr (289-15%-33%-49%) Life:6-0-1-2-$5,687 07/15/18 ELP6 8.5 T 5.9 $15,700 11 fMd16000 6.5% 69 7 -18 - �
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 4 Style: M/R-6

14-SEVENTYSEVEN BEUTY (15-1) 2018 (3): 1-0-0-0-$00 09/07/18 AP9 5.0 D+ 16.1 $13,500 10 fMd12500 15
Trainer: Winebaugh Cheryl (53-19%-30%-40%) 2017 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Ulloa Carlos Joan (95-4%-11%-24%) Life:1-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

7 1/2 4 5

7 1/2 2 3
Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

84 71 85 

80 84 89 

0 0 0 


